# Bwrdd Gwasanaethau Cyhoeddus Ceredigion Public Services Board



Eitem / Item	Dyddiad / Date	
34.4	24 <sup>th</sup> April 2023	
Teitl / Title		Er / For
Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan 2023-28 Approval		Decision

#### Crynodeb o'r Materion / Summary of Issues

Previous papers have been presented to PSB members regarding the process of developing the Assessment of Local Well-being and approving the Local Well-being Plan 2023-2028 in readiness for publishing in May 2023.

### Final Plan Approval

As agreed at the PSB meeting on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2023, each statutory member of the PSB were required to approve the Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan through their usual governance arrangements prior to the PSB giving final approval of the Plan at this meeting. Amendments to the Plan following the consultation period were also agreed by the Board on the 6<sup>th</sup> of March 2023.

The Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan 2023-28 was presented for approval at the Board meetings of statutory members on the dates below.

PSB Organisation	Board/Group	Date
Ceredigion County Council	Overview & Scrutiny	22.03.2023
	Coordinating Committee	Approved
	Cabinet	04.04.2023
		Approved
	Council	20.04.2023
		Decision awaited at
		time of this report
Hywel Dda University Health Board	HDUHB Board	30.3.2023
		Approved
Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue	Fire Authority	17.04.2023
Service		Approved
Natural Resources Wales	NRW Board	12.04.2023
		Approved

Once statutory partners have agreed the Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan 2023-28 through their usual governance arrangements, the Board can give final approval for the Plan to be published on 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2023.

Thanks are extended to colleagues in Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Service for assisting with the final design of the Local Well-being Plan 2023-2028 (Appendix 1.)

#### Goblygiadau Ariannol / Financial Implications

N/A

## **Argymhellion / Recommendations**

- **R1.** That the Board notes the partner organisations (above) who have agreed the Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan 2023-28 through their respective governance arrangements.
- **R2.** That the Board approves the final Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan 2023-28 for publication on  $2^{nd}$  May 2023.

# Atodiadau / Attachments

Appendix 1: Ceredigion Local Well-being Plan 2023-28

# **Swyddog Adrodd / Reporting Officer**

Naomi McDonagh